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2021 – Comox Small Boats - Overall 
 

August 29, 2021 ~ Event hosted by: Comox 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Canoe 
Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place 

1 1:04:17.0 Don Irvine, Jaime Sharp OC2 Men Masters 40+ 1 

2 1:05:30.0 Jasper Morris OC1 Men Junior (19) 1 

3 1:06:00.0 Paul Laperriere, Mike 
Toolman 

OC2 Men Masters 40+ 2 

4 1:06:39.0 Kirily Park, Tom Arnold OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 

5 1:07:23.0 Len Morris OC1 Men Open 1 

6 1:08:34.0 William Wyse OC1 Men Junior (19) 2 

7 1:09:07.0 Ron Williams OC1 Men Masters 50 + 1 

8 1:09:16.0 James Hill OC1 Men Masters 40 + 1 

9 1:11:07.0 Dustin Porter OC1 Men Masters 40 + 2 

10 1:11:10.0 Zoe Norcross Nuu Surfski Women Masters 40+ 1 

11 1:11:14.0 Craig Mitchell Surfski Men Masters 40+ 1 

12 1:11:28.0 Marc Lavertu, Ron Dickinson OC2 Men Masters 60+ 1 

13 1:11:56.0 Leanne Stanley OC1 Women Masters 40 + 1 

14 1:12:22.0 Cheryl Skribe Surfski Women Masters 50+ 1 

15 1:13:49.0 Ken Zhang, Elizabeth Lee OC2 Mixed Open 1 

16 1:14:41.0 Ken Asano OC1 Men Masters 50 + 2 

17 1:15:06.0 Jackie Bell, Cate Hagen OC2 Women Masters 50+ 1 

18 1:15:16.0 Melanie Conard OC1 Women Masters 40 + 2 

19 1:16:14.0 Rupert Wong OC1 Men Masters 50 + 3 

20 1:17:34.0 Samuel Siu OC1 Men Open 2 

21 1:17:53.0 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50 + 4 

22 1:19:14.0 Duane Auringer OC1 Men Masters 50 + 5 

23 1:19:30.0 Gus Oliveira OC1 Men Masters 50 + 6 

24 1:19:35.0 Terry Curtis OC1 Men Masters 70 + 1 

25 1:20:15.0 Jim Underwood OC1 Men Masters 60 + 1 

26 1:20:45.0 Doug Drysdale OC1 Men Masters 70 + 2 

27 1:22:17.0 Davis Griggs OC1 Men Open 3 

28 1:22:34.0 Derek O'beirne OC1 Men Masters 60 + 2 

29 1:22:48.0 Dean Dogherty, Sarah 
Dogherty 

OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 

30 1:23:58.0 Heather Taylor OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 

31 1:23:59.0 Erick Van Selst OC1 Men Masters 50 + 7 

32 1:24:11.0 Rick Papineau OC1 Men Masters 40 + 3 

33 1:25:49.0 Chris Fibich OC1 Men Masters 50 + 8 

34 1:25:58.0 Cara Weirmier OC1 Women Masters 40 + 3 

35 1:26:30.0 Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Women Open 1 

36 1:28:13.0 Jeffrey Spear OC1 Men Masters 60 + 3 

37 1:29:11.0 Carol Spear OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 

38 1:30:23.0 Cindy Wright OC1 Women Masters 50+ 2 

39 1:33:27.0 Janos Kovacs OC1 Men Masters 60 + 4 

40 1:33:38.0 Sabine Georgy OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 

41 1:36:42.0 Elaine Roberts OC1 Women Masters 60+ 3 

42 1:37:43.0 Karen Mason OC1 Women Masters 50+ 3 
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43 1:37:50.0 Rob Varnel OC1 Men Masters 60 + 5 

- DNF Marcelo Castro SUP 14' Men Masters 40+ - 

- DNF Jennea Seward OC1 Women Open - 

- DNF Rose Seward OC1 Women Junior (19) - 

- DNS Richard Gadoury OC1 Men Masters 40 + - 
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2021 – Comox Small Boats - Division 
 

August 29, 2021 ~ Event hosted by: Comox 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Canoe 
Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place 

2 1:05:30.0 Jasper Morris OC1 Men Junior (19) 1 

6 1:08:34.0 William Wyse OC1 Men Junior (19) 2 

8 1:09:16.0 James Hill OC1 Men Masters 40 + 1 

9 1:11:07.0 Dustin Porter OC1 Men Masters 40 + 2 

32 1:24:11.0 Rick Papineau OC1 Men Masters 40 + 3 

- DNS Richard Gadoury OC1 Men Masters 40 + - 

7 1:09:07.0 Ron Williams OC1 Men Masters 50 + 1 

16 1:14:41.0 Ken Asano OC1 Men Masters 50 + 2 

19 1:16:14.0 Rupert Wong OC1 Men Masters 50 + 3 

21 1:17:53.0 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50 + 4 

22 1:19:14.0 Duane Auringer OC1 Men Masters 50 + 5 

23 1:19:30.0 Gus Oliveira OC1 Men Masters 50 + 6 

31 1:23:59.0 Erick Van Selst OC1 Men Masters 50 + 7 

33 1:25:49.0 Chris Fibich OC1 Men Masters 50 + 8 

25 1:20:15.0 Jim Underwood OC1 Men Masters 60 + 1 

28 1:22:34.0 Derek O'beirne OC1 Men Masters 60 + 2 

36 1:28:13.0 Jeffrey Spear OC1 Men Masters 60 + 3 

39 1:33:27.0 Janos Kovacs OC1 Men Masters 60 + 4 

43 1:37:50.0 Rob Varnel OC1 Men Masters 60 + 5 

24 1:19:35.0 Terry Curtis OC1 Men Masters 70 + 1 

26 1:20:45.0 Doug Drysdale OC1 Men Masters 70 + 2 

5 1:07:23.0 Len Morris OC1 Men Open 1 

20 1:17:34.0 Samuel Siu OC1 Men Open 2 

27 1:22:17.0 Davis Griggs OC1 Men Open 3 

- DNF Rose Seward OC1 Women Junior (19) - 

13 1:11:56.0 Leanne Stanley OC1 Women Masters 40 + 1 

18 1:15:16.0 Melanie Conard OC1 Women Masters 40 + 2 

34 1:25:58.0 Cara Weirmier OC1 Women Masters 40 + 3 

37 1:29:11.0 Carol Spear OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 

38 1:30:23.0 Cindy Wright OC1 Women Masters 50+ 2 

42 1:37:43.0 Karen Mason OC1 Women Masters 50+ 3 

30 1:23:58.0 Heather Taylor OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 

40 1:33:38.0 Sabine Georgy OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 

41 1:36:42.0 Elaine Roberts OC1 Women Masters 60+ 3 

35 1:26:30.0 Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Women Open 1 

- DNF Jennea Seward OC1 Women Open - 

1 1:04:17.0 Don Irvine, Jaime Sharp OC2 Men Masters 40+ 1 

3 1:06:00.0 Paul Laperriere, Mike 
Toolman 

OC2 Men Masters 40+ 2 

12 1:11:28.0 Marc Lavertu, Ron Dickinson OC2 Men Masters 60+ 1 

4 1:06:39.0 Kirily Park, Tom Arnold OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 

29 1:22:48.0 Dean Dogherty, Sarah 
Dogherty 

OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 

15 1:13:49.0 Ken Zhang, Elizabeth Lee OC2 Mixed Open 1 
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17 1:15:06.0 Jackie Bell, Cate Hagen OC2 Women Masters 50+ 1 

- DNF Marcelo Castro SUP 14' Men Masters 40+ - 

11 1:11:14.0 Craig Mitchell Surfski Men Masters 40+ 1 

10 1:11:10.0 Zoe Norcross Nuu Surfski Women Masters 40+ 1 

14 1:12:22.0 Cheryl Skribe Surfski Women Masters 50+ 1 

 
 


